
Vol 6; No 11 ISSN 0 140-0789

Ed/ton: Sidney Bloch Ind Alln Kerr
EditOrial ASS/t1O",: Alison Campbell

Contents
Se(:tion Report

Should Community Psychiatrists be Specialists? A report on
specialist status from the Working Party of the Social and
Community Psychiatry Section

Records, Retrospects and Researches: A Handful of Hospital
Histories: Alexander Walk

A Clinical Attachment in Rehabilitation: A. J. Robinson

Locking Up Patients by Themselves

Correspondence

The College
College Meetings in 1983
Examinations-Spring 1983
On Sale at the College

Obituary

Forthcoming Events

NOVEMBER 1982

190

195

197

199

201

205

206

208

Notu for Contributors
The Editors ....·clcomc articles or a gcneral interest to psychiatrists. Two thousand words is a good length: longcr

articles. however. will be considered. Tables. diagrams and extensive references should generally not be included.
Plea~ submit three copies. typed double space. Correspondence on subjects of tOPiCal interest is also .... elcome.

The views expressed in articles published in the Bulletil/ (except official College material) are the author's own
and do not necessarily represent College policy.

18'

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0140078900007380 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1192/S0140078900007380

