Vol 6; No 11 ISSN 0 140-0789

THE BULLETIN

OF THE

ROYAL COLLEGE OF PSYCHIATRISTS

17 Belgrave Square, London SW1X 8PG

Editors: Sidney Bloch and Alan Kerr Editorial Assistant: Alison Campbell

NOVEMBER 1982

Contents

Section Report Should Community Psychiatrists be Specialists? A report on specialist status from the Working Party of the Social and Community Psychiatry Section	190
Records, Retrospects and Researches: A Handful of Hospital Histories: Alexander Walk	195
A Clinical Attachment in Rehabilitation: A. J. Robinson	197
Locking Up Patients by Themselves	199
Correspondence	201
The College College Meetings in 1983 Examinations—Spring 1983 On Sale at the College	205
Obituary	206
Forthcoming Events	208

Notes for Contributors

The Editors welcome articles of a general interest to psychiatrists. Two thousand words is a good length; longer articles, however, will be considered. Tables, diagrams and extensive references should generally not be included. Please submit three copies, typed double space. Correspondence on subjects of topical interest is also welcome.

The views expressed in articles published in the *Bulletin* (except official College material) are the author's own and do not necessarily represent College policy.